Weyburn

THE OPPORTUNITY CITY

EMPLOYEE NAME OCCUPATION REMUNERATION
BENNING, KEVIN FIREFIGHTER 10 YEAR $65,718.35
BUTTON, GREG FACILITIES MANAGER 77,102.59
CHARTRAND, CAROLINE CONSTABLE 17 YEAR 91,761.07
CHARTRAND, RUSSELL MARK  POLICE INSPECTOR 105,995.28
CLARKE, JOHN CONSTABLE 1ST CLASS 93,428.65
CLEASBY, DARCY CONSTABLE 10 YEAR 86,648.42
DEBIENNE, STEVE FIRE CHIEF 85,776.87
DOUD, RILEY CONSTABLE 2ND CLASS 78,544.99
GILCHRIST, HUGHIE CONSTABLE 10 YEAR 99,577.57
GRANGER, MAURICE FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR 66,964.46
HAMILTON, SHERRI FACILITIES FOREPERSON 50,048.19
HUGHES, TREVER SERGEANT 114,818.17
KAUFMANN, AMANDA BUILDING INSPECTOR 53,534.14
KEELER, BRENNA FINANCE MANAGER 77,000.65
KERR, GEORGE SUB FOREPERSON 56,847.83
KOLBINSON, THOR FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR 53,454.13
MADSEN, GILBERT CONSTABLE 3RD CLASS 82,684.05
MCNEILL, JORDAN FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR 52,976.39
MICHAUD, JON DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 96,330.24
MORIN, CLAUDE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PARKS 89,310.52
NEUFELD, ALICE ARTS COORDINATOR 56,477.39
OBERKIRSCH, GARTH SERGEANT 116,669.60
OLIVER, RAWN FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR 53,885.33
PRETZER, DANA SERGEANT 106,467.95
PRITCHARD, MARLO POLICE CHIEF 119,692.11
RICHTER, DONETTE CITY CLERK 60,198.51
ROY, MELINDA CONSTABLE 10 YEAR 84,113.91
RUTTEN, JASON CONSTABLE 10 YEAR 94,313.54
SAKRANI, SHABBIR WATER TREATMENT PLANT SUPERINTENDANT 87,581.01
SCHENK, DAVID SERGEANT 117,203.48
SCHWEITZER, MARC FIREFIGHTER - 1ST CLASS 61,586.10
SMITH, ROBERT CITY MANAGER 136,866.91
ST JOHN, SHANE CONSTABLE 10 YEAR 92,446.36
STAFFORD, RODNEY CONSTABLE 17 YEAR 95,651.06
STAIRMAND, ROBERT JOURNEYMAN MECHANIC 62,456.23
STRUTHERS, KATELYN PARKS MANAGER 51,593.84
TAYLOR, JEFF ASSISTANT FOREPERSON 52,193.27
TUCHSCHERER, JOLEEN HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 50,696.56
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EMPLOYEE NAME
VANDESYPE, BRENT
VATAMANIUCK, RONALD
VERHAEGHE, MARTINO
WANNER, RICK

WARREN, MATHEW
WATAMANUK, JESSE LEWIT
WHITEOAK, HAROLD
WILKES, KIM

YOUNG, DEANNA

OCCUPATION

CONSTABLE 1ST CLASS

STREET AND ROADS FOREMAN

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
CHARGEHAND

DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES
ENGINEERING ASSISTANT

FIREFIGHTER 10 YEAR

PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN

CONSTABLE 1ST CLASS

REMUNERATION

$86,375.91
50,953.20
99,228.25
51,485.37
60,051.19
63,744.23
65,267.41
70,897.15
92,739.10
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SUPPLIER

BANK OF MONTREAL

WEYBURN CREDIT UNION

MUNICIPAL FINANCING CORPORATION
SOUTH EAST CORNERSTONE SCHOOL DIVISION
SITE MANAGEMENT SERVICES REGINA INC
HOLY FAMILY R.C.S.5.D. #140

CREDENTIAL SECURITIES

SASK POWER

MIDWEST CONCRETE AND PAVING STONE LTD.
PRAIRIE SKY CO-OP ASSOCIATION
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC

SF VENTURES INC

STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

SASK ENERGY

BORDER CHEMICAL COMPANY LTD

MX2 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES

WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP

EXCALIBUR EQUIPMENT (2010) LTD.
SASKCON REPAIR SERVICES LTD.

BULLEX INC.

CITY OF WEYBURN C/O PENSION PLAN
SWAYZE'S CONCRETE LTD.

A.S.L. PAVING

PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTIONS INC
WARNER TRUCK INDUSTRIES LTD.

CITY OF WEYBURN

AECOM CANADA LIMITED AN AECOM COMPANY
ABRAMYK CONSTRUCTION (SK) INC.
FLOCORINC

MEYERS NORRIS PENNY

AON HEWITT INC.

NSWB LAW FIRM

DUCE ELECTRICLTD.

CIBC CREDIT CARD SERVICES

SGI CANADA

C. ANDERSON HOLDINGS INC

BARBER MOTORS LTD.

SAMA

GREAT-WEST LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
CENTRELINE SOLUTIONS

TOTAL PAID
$20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
5,319,600.00
5,048,554.76
2,528,619.10
1,293,311.82
1,000,000.00
962,538.38
356,687.06
330,233.84
310,088.98
291,054.75
259,035.14
250,160.87
248,158.47
240,461.15
212,589.00
166,693.65
150,402.42
141,353.07
120,131.62
119,989.88
119,625.14
118,164.02
100,652.98
97,564.96
96,632.06
95,498.68
95,270.59
86,948.21
85,414.88
82,698.16
81,758.93
80,832.12
80,265.00
80,000.00
79,292.73
75,237.00
74,073.40
73,030.17
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SUPPLIER

SASK TEL

BRENNTAG CANADA INC.

J.T. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS LTD.

BRADY OILFIELD SERVICES LP

SOUTH COUNTRY EQUIPMENT LTD.
PARK N PLAY DESIGN CO

ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING (SASK.) LTD

HUEBNER PLUMBING AND HEATING LTD.

DIGITAL POSTAGE ON CALL
CDW CANADA INC
CLEARTECH INDUSTRIES INC

TOTAL PAID
$71,209.18
69,560.92
64,050.00
63,241.00
58,973.81
57,305.16
53,576.25
52,739.05
52,500.00
51,680.39
50,235.48
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COUNCILLOR

BAILEY, WINSTON

BUTTON, DEBRA

(less $914.90 reimbursed by SUMA)

MICHEL, DICK
MORRISSETTE, LAURA
STEPHANSON, ROB
STYLES, NANCY

VAN BETUW, MELCHIOR

REMUNERATION  EXPENSES
$9,879.54  $2,401.79
33,155.06  1,497.27

-914.90

582.37

9,899.39 0.00
9,876.61  1,637.95
13,514.51  5,796.46
10,227.19  1,710.50
10,704.17  2,010.07
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SUPPLIER
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL LIBRARY
WEYBURN REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL PAID
$320,476.60
96,685.84



