

CITY OF WEYBURN – PUBLIC ACCOUNTS EMPLOYEE REMUNERATION (OVER 50,000)

EMPLOYEE NAME	OCCUPATION	REMUNERATION
BENNING, KEVIN	FIREFIGHTER 10 YEAR	\$65,718.35
BUTTON, GREG	FACILITIES MANAGER	77,102.59
CHARTRAND, CAROLINE	CONSTABLE 17 YEAR	91,761.07
CHARTRAND, RUSSELL MARK	POLICE INSPECTOR	105,995.28
CLARKE, JOHN	CONSTABLE 1ST CLASS	93,428.65
CLEASBY, DARCY	CONSTABLE 10 YEAR	86,648.42
DEBIENNE, STEVE	FIRE CHIEF	85,776.87
DOUD, RILEY	CONSTABLE 2ND CLASS	78,544.99
GILCHRIST, HUGHIE	CONSTABLE 10 YEAR	99,577.57
GRANGER, MAURICE	FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR	66,964.46
HAMILTON, SHERRI	FACILITIES FOREPERSON	50,048.19
HUGHES, TREVER	SERGEANT	114,818.17
KAUFMANN, AMANDA	BUILDING INSPECTOR	53,534.14
KEELER, BRENNA	FINANCE MANAGER	77,000.65
KERR, GEORGE	SUB FOREPERSON	56,847.83
KOLBINSON, THOR	FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR	53,454.13
MADSEN, GILBERT	CONSTABLE 3RD CLASS	82,684.05
MCNEILL, JORDAN	FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR	52,976.39
MICHAUD, JON	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	96,330.24
MORIN, CLAUDE	SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PARKS	89,310.52
NEUFELD, ALICE	ARTS COORDINATOR	56,477.39
OBERKIRSCH, GARTH	SERGEANT	116,669.60
OLIVER, RAWN	FILTRATION PLANT OPERATOR	53,885.33
PRETZER, DANA	SERGEANT	106,467.95
PRITCHARD, MARLO	POLICE CHIEF	119,692.11
RICHTER, DONETTE	CITY CLERK	60,198.51
ROY, MELINDA	CONSTABLE 10 YEAR	84,113.91
RUTTEN, JASON	CONSTABLE 10 YEAR	94,313.54
SAKRANI, SHABBIR	WATER TREATMENT PLANT SUPERINTENDANT	87,581.01
SCHENK, DAVID	SERGEANT	117,203.48
SCHWEITZER, MARC	FIREFIGHTER - 1ST CLASS	61,586.10
SMITH, ROBERT	CITY MANAGER	136,866.91
ST JOHN, SHANE	CONSTABLE 10 YEAR	92,446.36
STAFFORD, RODNEY	CONSTABLE 17 YEAR	95,651.06
STAIRMAND, ROBERT	JOURNEYMAN MECHANIC	62,456.23
STRUTHERS, KATELYN	PARKS MANAGER	51,593.84
TAYLOR, JEFF	ASSISTANT FOREPERSON	52,193.27
TUCHSCHERER, JOLEEN	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER	50,696.56



CITY OF WEYBURN – PUBLIC ACCOUNTS EMPLOYEE REMUNERATION (OVER 50,000)

EMPLOYEE NAME	<u>OCCUPATION</u>	REMUNERATION
VANDESYPE, BRENT	CONSTABLE 1ST CLASS	\$86,375.91
VATAMANIUCK, RONALD	STREET AND ROADS FOREMAN	50,953.20
VERHAEGHE, MARTINO	DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT	99,228.25
WANNER, RICK	CHARGEHAND	51,485.37
WARREN, MATHEW	DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES	60,051.19
WATAMANUK, JESSE LEWIT	ENGINEERING ASSISTANT	63,744.23
WHITEOAK, HAROLD	FIREFIGHTER 10 YEAR	65,267.41
WILKES, KIM	PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN	70,897.15
YOUNG, DEANNA	CONSTABLE 1ST CLASS	92,739.10



CITY OF WEYBURN — PUBLIC ACCOUNTS THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS (OVER \$50,000)

SUPPLIER	TOTAL PAID
BANK OF MONTREAL	\$20,000,000.00
WEYBURN CREDIT UNION	10,000,000.00
MUNICIPAL FINANCING CORPORATION	5,319,600.00
SOUTH EAST CORNERSTONE SCHOOL DIVISION	5,048,554.76
SITE MANAGEMENT SERVICES REGINA INC	2,528,619.10
HOLY FAMILY R.C.S.S.D. #140	1,293,311.82
CREDENTIAL SECURITIES	1,000,000.00
SASK POWER	962,538.38
MIDWEST CONCRETE AND PAVING STONE LTD.	356,687.06
PRAIRIE SKY CO-OP ASSOCIATION	330,233.84
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC	310,088.98
SF VENTURES INC	291,054.75
STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.	259,035.14
SASK ENERGY	250,160.87
BORDER CHEMICAL COMPANY LTD	248,158.47
MX2 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	240,461.15
WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP	212,589.00
EXCALIBUR EQUIPMENT (2010) LTD.	166,693.65
SASKCON REPAIR SERVICES LTD.	150,402.42
BULLEX INC.	141,353.07
CITY OF WEYBURN C/O PENSION PLAN	120,131.62
SWAYZE'S CONCRETE LTD.	119,989.88
A.S.L. PAVING	119,625.14
PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTIONS INC	118,164.02
WARNER TRUCK INDUSTRIES LTD.	100,652.98
CITY OF WEYBURN	97,564.96
AECOM CANADA LIMITED AN AECOM COMPANY	96,632.06
ABRAMYK CONSTRUCTION (SK) INC.	95,498.68
FLOCOR INC	95,270.59
MEYERS NORRIS PENNY	86,948.21
AON HEWITT INC.	85,414.88
NSWB LAW FIRM	82,698.16
DUCE ELECTRIC LTD.	81,758.93
CIBC CREDIT CARD SERVICES	80,832.12
SGI CANADA	80,265.00
C. ANDERSON HOLDINGS INC	80,000.00
BARBER MOTORS LTD.	79,292.73
SAMA	75,237.00
GREAT-WEST LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY	74,073.40
CENTRELINE SOLUTIONS	73,030.17



CITY OF WEYBURN – PUBLIC ACCOUNTS THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS (OVER \$50,000)

SUPPLIER	TOTAL PAID
SASK TEL	\$71,209.18
BRENNTAG CANADA INC.	69,560.92
J.T. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS LTD.	64,050.00
BRADY OILFIELD SERVICES LP	63,241.00
SOUTH COUNTRY EQUIPMENT LTD.	58,973.81
PARK N PLAY DESIGN CO	57,305.16
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING (SASK.) LTD	53,576.25
HUEBNER PLUMBING AND HEATING LTD.	52,739.05
DIGITAL POSTAGE ON CALL	52,500.00
CDW CANADA INC	51,680.39
CLEARTECH INDUSTRIES INC	50,235.48



CITY OF WEYBURN – PUBLIC ACCOUNTS REMUNERATION – CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

COUNCILLOR	REMUNERATION	EXPENSES
BAILEY, WINSTON	\$9,879.54	\$2,401.79
BUTTON, DEBRA	33,155.06	1,497.27
(less \$914.90 reimbursed by SUMA)		<u>-914.90</u>
		582.37
MICHEL, DICK	9,899.39	0.00
MORRISSETTE, LAURA	9,876.61	1,637.95
STEPHANSON, ROB	13,514.51	5,796.46
STYLES, NANCY	10,227.19	1,710.50
VAN BETUW, MELCHIOR	10,704.17	2,010.07



CITY OF WEYBURN — PUBLIC ACCOUNTS GRANT PAYMENTS (OVER \$50,000)

SUPPLIER
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL LIBRARY
WEYBURN REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL PAID \$320,476.60 96,685.84